
76.33% 358

23.67% 111

Q1 Our current Vision Statement, created
during the 2006 plan, is: “Duvall is a
charming small town with a diverse,

attractive, and engaging Old
Town/Downtown that is walkable,

commerce-oriented, and economically
thriving. Duvall is a place where trails,

sidewalks, and streets enable families to
explore parks and neighborhoods on foot

or by bike. Art, culture, and our heritage are
valued in our town, and we respect and
preserve the natural environment. Small
businesses and the entrepreneurial spirit
are encouraged – as a result, innovative

local businesses offer services and
products to Duvall residents. Duvall is a

unique place where people walk, shop, eat,
conduct business, raise families, and enjoy

arts and music, all while enjoying the
beautiful Snoqualmie Valley.”

Answered: 469 Skipped: 19

Total 469

Is this about
right?

Outdated?
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Answer Choices Responses

Is this about right?

Outdated?
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Q2 What would you suggest to enhance this
vision?

Answered: 246 Skipped: 242
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100.00% 459

98.69% 453

88.89% 408

Q3 What are the top three things about
Duvall that you value (schools, rural setting,

recreational opportunities, sense of
community, public safety, etc.)?

Answered: 459 Skipped: 29

Answer Choices Responses

1.

2.

3.
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100.00% 446

92.60% 413

78.03% 348

Q4 What would you describe as the top
three issues facing Duvall today?

Answered: 446 Skipped: 42

Answer Choices Responses

1.

2.

3.
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33.12% 156

Q5 What do you think will be the two most
important issues facing Duvall in the next

five years? (Select two.)
Answered: 471 Skipped: 17

Decline of
rural character

Residential
development

Need for
economic...

Roads
(maintenance...

Public safety

Non-motorized
transportati...

Natural
environment

Shortage of
community...

Park facilities

Flooding

Social services

Wastewater
(sewer)...

Need for a
centralized...

Stormwater
(detention...

Solid waste
disposal

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Decline of rural character
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31.85% 150

28.66% 135

26.11% 123

19.32% 91

13.59% 64

12.31% 58

9.55% 45

9.34% 44

8.07% 38

4.46% 21

2.34% 11

1.70% 8

1.27% 6

0.21% 1

Total Respondents: 471  

Residential development

Need for economic development and job creation

Roads (maintenance and construction)

Public safety

Non-motorized transportation facilities (sidewalks, bicycle lanes)

Natural environment

Shortage of community meeting spaces

Park facilities

Flooding

Social services

Wastewater (sewer) treatment

Need for a centralized city government building

Stormwater (detention ponds and vaults)

Solid waste disposal
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100.00% 429

93.47% 401

80.42% 345

Q6 What three new things would you like to
see Duvall accomplish in the next 20 years
(such as new public facilities, more trails
and walkways, more community spaces,

etc.)?
Answered: 429 Skipped: 59

Answer Choices Responses

1.

2.

3.
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56.28% 269

28.03% 134

14.23% 68

1.26% 6

0.21% 1

Q7 Overall, how do you rate the quality of
life in Duvall?

Answered: 478 Skipped: 10

Total 478

Above average

Excellent

Average

Below average

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Above average

Excellent

Average

Below average

Poor
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Q8 The City provides services and facilities
that need to keep pace with community

demands. How are we doing in the
following areas?
Answered: 454 Skipped: 34

Parks

Public safety

Fire protection

Land use/zoning
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Utilities

Traffic

Sanitation

Maintenance

Schools

Telecommunicati
ons
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19.33%
87

55.33%
249

20.00%
90

5.33%
24

 
450

30.53%
138

53.10%
240

13.27%
60

3.10%
14

 
452

47.56%
214

50.67%
228

1.78%
8

0.00%
0

 
450

6.59%
29

37.27%
164

43.64%
192

12.50%
55

 
440

8.80%
39

53.95%
239

32.96%
146

4.29%
19

 
443

7.76%
35

46.12%
208

35.48%
160

10.64%
48

 
451

21.59%
95

66.59%
293

10.45%
46

1.36%
6

 
440

17.79%
79

64.64%
287

15.32%
68

2.25%
10

 
444

18.60%
80

61.16%
263

16.05%
69

4.19%
18

 
430

3.20%
14

35.01%
153

36.38%
159

25.40%
111

 
437

11.49%
51

44.59%
198

30.41%
135

13.51%
60

 
444

Excellent Good Fair Poor

Recreation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

Parks

Public safety

Fire protection

Land use/zoning

Utilities

Traffic

Sanitation

Maintenance

Schools

Telecommunications

Recreation
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Q9 The City maintains and supports a wide
array of public facilities and services with a
limited budget. How would you like the City
to prioritize spending on these facilities and

services? Please indicate your spending
preferences based on your current

satisfaction with these public services.
Answered: 446 Skipped: 42

Streets/road
maintenance

Sidewalks

Parks

Riverfront and
river access
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Trails and
bike routes

Community
center

City Hall
(building)

Sanitary
sewers and...

Stormwater
management...
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Inspections
(building co...

General
citywide...

Arts/cultural
program funding

Recreational
programs

Affordable
housing

14 / 37

Visioning Survey



30.79%
133

64.35%
278

2.31%
10

2.55%
11

 
432

40.73%
178

47.83%
209

8.01%
35

3.43%
15

 
437

37.56%
163

55.99%
243

5.07%
22

1.38%
6

 
434

30.07%
132

54.21%
238

12.53%
55

3.19%
14

 
439

More $ Same $ Less $ No opinion

Historic
preservation

Programs for
the elderly

Programs for
the youth

Economic
development

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 More $ Same $ Less $ No opinion Total

Streets/road maintenance

Sidewalks

Parks

Riverfront and river access

15 / 37

Visioning Survey



25.69%
111

56.71%
245

13.19%
57

4.40%
19

 
432

41.28%
180

35.55%
155

16.28%
71

6.88%
30

 
436

5.80%
25

54.52%
235

30.63%
132

9.05%
39

 
431

4.63%
20

80.79%
349

6.02%
26

8.56%
37

 
432

5.32%
23

77.78%
336

8.56%
37

8.33%
36

 
432

4.20%
18

67.37%
289

19.35%
83

9.09%
39

 
429

10.44%
45

76.10%
328

8.58%
37

4.87%
21

 
431

19.95%
87

44.95%
196

31.65%
138

3.44%
15

 
436

43.09%
187

43.09%
187

10.60%
46

3.23%
14

 
434

14.81%
65

42.37%
186

35.31%
155

7.52%
33

 
439

20.92%
91

48.74%
212

25.98%
113

4.37%
19

 
435

21.43%
93

57.60%
250

12.67%
55

8.29%
36

 
434

50.34%
222

40.59%
179

4.54%
20

4.54%
20

 
441

43.42%
188

42.49%
184

9.70%
42

4.39%
19

 
433

Trails and bike routes

Community center

City Hall (building)

Sanitary sewers and treatment system

Stormwater management system (ponds, vaults, etc.)

Inspections (building code enforcement)

General citywide cleanup

Arts/cultural program funding

Recreational programs

Affordable housing

Historic preservation

Programs for the elderly

Programs for the youth

Economic development
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100.00% 364

95.05% 346

86.81% 316

Q10 What would be your top three spending
priorities?

Answered: 364 Skipped: 124

Answer Choices Responses

1.

2.

3.
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Q11 Do you have any additional comments
regarding City facilities and services?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 364
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15.72% 69

52.16% 229

25.06% 110

3.87% 17

3.19% 14

Q12 How do you rate your overall
connection to the Duvall community
(through volunteering, attending City

meetings, participating in local events and
recreation, talking to an elected official,

etc.)?
Answered: 439 Skipped: 49

Total 439

Very connected

Somewhat
connected

Not very
connected

Not at all
connected

Don't
know/unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Very connected

Somewhat connected

Not very connected

Not at all connected

Don't know/unsure
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35.73% 124

76.95% 267

17.00% 59

17.29% 60

Q13 How would you like to be more
involved?

Answered: 347 Skipped: 141

Total Respondents: 347  

Community
meetings

Internet

Planning
Commission...

City Council
Town Hall...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Community meetings

Internet

Planning Commission forums

City Council Town Hall meetings
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20.82% 91

18.08% 79

38.44% 168

22.65% 99

Q14 On average, how many hours do you
ordinarily spend in a normal month

attending or taking part in any kind of
organized group activity or event (not
associated with your job) that involves

other members of the Duvall community?
Answered: 437 Skipped: 51

Total 437

More than 10
hours per month

5-10 hours per
month

1-5 hours per
month

Less than one
hour per month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

More than 10 hours per month

5-10 hours per month

1-5 hours per month

Less than one hour per month
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5.95% 26

47.60% 208

29.75% 130

11.90% 52

4.81% 21

Q15 How often do you shop in Old Town
(located on Main Street, between Bird and

Stephens Streets)?
Answered: 437 Skipped: 51

Total 437

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

At least once
per year

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

At least once per year

Never
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16.48% 72

68.19% 298

10.53% 46

3.66% 16

1.14% 5

Q16 How often do you shop at other Duvall
businesses outside of Old Town?

Answered: 437 Skipped: 51

Total 437

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

At least once
per year

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

At least once per year

Never
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3.26% 14

27.97% 120

78.32% 336

40.79% 175

Q17 Besides Duvall, where do you shop the
most?

Answered: 429 Skipped: 59

Total Respondents: 429  

Carnation

Monroe

Redmond

Woodinville

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Carnation

Monroe

Redmond

Woodinville
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Q18 In which of the following locations do
you purchase the majority of the following
goods and services? (Please check all that

apply.)
Answered: 437 Skipped: 51

Gasoline

Groceries

Hardware/buildi
ng supplies

25 / 37

Visioning Survey



Household goods

Meals (dining
out)

Clothing
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79.63%
344

2.08%
9

8.10%
35

10.65%
46

16.20%
70

4.63%
20

 
432

82.34%
359

0.92%
4

7.80%
34

29.13%
127

14.22%
62

3.21%
14

 
436

51.16%
220

1.40%
6

33.72%
145

43.72%
188

6.98%
30

3.02%
13

 
430

21.93%
93

0.94%
4

14.62%
62

64.86%
275

25.94%
110

13.68%
58

 
424

66.74%
285

4.22%
18

13.11%
56

53.40%
228

22.01%
94

16.86%
72

 
427

1.64%
7

0.00%
0

7.75%
33

70.89%
302

22.07%
94

38.50%
164

 
426

72.38%
304

0.00%
0

1.19%
5

16.19%
68

4.76%
20

13.57%
57

 
420

49.30%
210

0.47%
2

3.29%
14

43.66%
186

12.44%
53

32.86%
140

 
426

Duvall Carnation Monroe Redmond Woodinville Other

Prescriptions

Healthcare
services...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 Duvall Carnation Monroe Redmond Woodinville Other Total Respondents

Gasoline

Groceries

Hardware/building supplies

Household goods

Meals (dining out)

Clothing

Prescriptions

Healthcare services (medical, dental, mental, etc.)
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Q19 What other items do you shop for
outside of Duvall?

Answered: 218 Skipped: 270
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84.60% 324

4.96% 19

7.31% 28

3.13% 12

3.13% 12

1.31% 5

2.35% 9

19.58% 75

Q20 How do you commute to work?
Answered: 383 Skipped: 105

Total Respondents: 383  

Drive

Bus

The Connector

Carpool/Vanpool

Motorcycle/mope
d

Bicycle

Walk

Telecommute/hom
e office

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Drive

Bus

The Connector

Carpool/Vanpool

Motorcycle/moped

Bicycle

Walk

Telecommute/home office
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Q21 What is the zip code of your job?
Answered: 345 Skipped: 143
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Q22 What is your age?
Answered: 434 Skipped: 54
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Q23 How many people live in your home?
Answered: 434 Skipped: 54
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Q24 How many children under 18 live in
your home?

Answered: 408 Skipped: 80
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Q25 How long have you lived in Duvall?
Answered: 438 Skipped: 50
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57.14% 164

6.97% 20

3.48% 10

30.31% 87

2.09% 6

Q26 If you lived in Duvall 10 years or fewer,
did you move here from:

Answered: 287 Skipped: 201

Total 287

Elsewhere in
King County?

Elsewhere in
the Puget So...

Elsewhere in
Washington...

Outside of
Washington...

Outside of the
country?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Elsewhere in King County?

Elsewhere in the Puget Sound region?

Elsewhere in Washington State?

Outside of Washington State?

Outside of the country?
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Q27 Why did you move to Duvall?
Answered: 411 Skipped: 77
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Q28 Thank you for taking the time to
complete our survey. Please feel free to add
any comments that will help us create our

Comprehensive Plan and establish our
Community’s future goals and priorities.

Answered: 133 Skipped: 355
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